PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version				EPAS ID: F	PAT2637909
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/31/2007	05/31/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name Execution Date		
ENCELLE, INC.				05/31/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATA				
Name:	ame: PIONEER SURGICAL ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.				
Street Address:	375 RIVER PARK CIRCLE				
City:	MARQUETTE				
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 49855-1781					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13793		13793644			344
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				13793644
Fax Number: (919)755-2150					
Phone: 919-755-2100					0.00
Email: dgravius@wcsr.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will Correspondent Name		<i>n when the email att</i> N W. CAGLE	empt is unsuccessiui.		\$4
Address Line 1: 150 FAYETTEVILLE STREET, SUITE 2100					CH
Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P63782 10	20US.C1 (0001.4)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RYAN W.	RYAN W. CAGLE		
Signature:		/ryan w. ca	/ryan w. cagle/		
Date:		12/05/2013	12/05/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=PIONEER-EN					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ENCELLE ACQUISITION CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENCELLE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PIONEER SURGICAL ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2549342

070650973

Varriet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 5720118**

DATE: 05-31-07

PATENT REEL: 031722 FRAME: 0014

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:43 FM 05/31/2007 FILED 12:42 FM 05/31/2007 SRV 070650973 - 2549342 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ENCELLE ACQUISITION CORP. WITH AND INTO ENCELLE, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Encelle, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Encelle Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law,

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of Encelle, Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that <u>Article I</u> of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read substantially as follows: "The name of the corporation is 'Pioneer Surgical Orthobiologics, Inc."

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing this Certificate.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1800 North Greene Street, Greenville, NC 27858, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 31^{57} day of MAY, A.D., 2007.

By: Name: Title

DET01\554363.5 ID\JMT

> PATENT REEL: 031722 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 12/05/2013